ADDENDUM



ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF THE SCHEMES OF JM FINANCIAL MUTUAL FUND ("THE MUTUAL FUND").

Investors are hereby informed that Mr. Seemant Shukla, Ms. Shabina Ahmed and Mr. Rohit Unni have been appointed as Key Personnel of JM Financial Asset Management Limited w.e.f. February 8, 2022. Accordingly, following details pertaining to the said employees shall be incorporated in the SAI under the para titled "Information on Key Personnel":

Name	Age/Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Seemant Shukla - Chief Business Officer	B.Sc. MBA Age: 43 years	Mr. Shukla is a BFSI veteran with 2 decades of work experience across geography with experience in Banking, Wealth, Asset Management and Insurance and is a Member of Board of Study (BoS) –IMT –CDL Ghaziabad. Mr. Shukla has vast experience of managing business across various channels such as Branch Banking, Digital, Distribution etc. Mr. Shukla has also worked with Dhanlaxmi Bank, Reliance General, Edelweiss Financial and ICICI group.
Ms. Shabina Ahmed - Director - Sales, Marketing & Product	Chartered Accountant Age: 42 years	Ms. Shabina Ahmed is a Chartered Accountant with over 18 years of experience in the field of Banking and Capital Market in areas of Institutional Sales, Client Relationship, Custody and Fund Services. Her last assignment was with Nippon Life India Asset Management Ltd. Prior to that she spent 13 years with Deutsche Bank.
Mr. Rohit Unni - Senior Vice Pres- ident - Marketing & Branding.	MBA in Marketing, BE in Electronics, Diploma in Digital Electronics	Mr. Rohit Unni has over 18 years of marketing experience. His prior roles include working with ICICI Prudential AMC, UTI Mutual Fund, Birla Sun Life Insurance, Kotak Life Insurance and ICICI Prudential Life Insurance.
	Age: 41 years	Currently, Mr. Unni is responsible for marketing and social media strategy of JM Financial Mutual Fund. He guides external, internal, executive and digital communications, strategy marketing and brand marketing.

Investors are hereby also informed that the existing employees from the Sales team designated as Key Personnel in the SAI will cease to be designated as the the Key Personnel, pursuant to the appointment of the Chief Business Officer. All the references in the SAI pertaining to the existing employees of the Sales team stand deleted.

This Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

	Authorised Signatory
Place : Mumbai	JM Financial Asset Management Limited
Date : February 09, 2022	(Investment Manager to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

For further details, please contact :

JM Financial Asset Management Limited

(Formerly known as JM Financial Asset Management Private Ltd.),

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025. Corporate Office: Office B, 8th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PLC078879. • Tel. No.: (022) 6198 7777

• Fax No.: (022) 6198 7704. • E-mail: investor@jmfl.com • Website : www.jmfinancialmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

REF No. 37/2021-22